SafeSite® LED Floodlight
Class I, Div. 2
Mechanical Information
Fixture Weight:
100-277V AC:                    27 lb (12 kg)
                                          30 lb (14 kg) (15,000 - 13,500lm models)
347-480V AC:                    30 lb (14 kg)
Shipping Weight:

SafeSite® LED Floodlight
Order Information
1Part numbers listed in the above table are powder coated gray. For bronze powder coat replace the 10th character with Z. FLD244NC2NG becomes FLD244NC2ZG
2For Dialight’s complete list of DLC qualified products, please click this link: www.dialight.com/DLC
2
Optical Patterns
NEMA 7x6
Field angle = 140o x 115o
NEMA 6x7
Field angle = 115o x 140o
NEMA 6
Field angle = 115o
NEMA 5
Field angle = 93o
NEMA 4
Field angle = 52o
NEMA 2
Field angle = 23o
Part Number1 Description Kit Includes
Right Angle Bracket (Bronze)1
FLX-1RAB-20DB Right angle mounting bracket for 2-3/8" light mount Right angle bracket
Bull Horn Bracket (Bronze)1
FLX-2LBH-20DB Bull horn for 2 lights, 2-3/8" mount, 26" spacing
Bull horn
Pole set screws
FLX-3LBH-20DB Bull horn for 3 lights, 2-3/8" mount, 26" spacing
Bull horn
Pole set screws
FLX-4LBH-20DB
Bull horn for 4 lights, 2-3/8" mount, 26" spacing
Bull horn
Pole set screws
FLX-4RBH-20DB Bull horn for 4 lights in star configuration, 2-3/8" mount, 26" spacing
Bull horn
Pole set screws
Round Square Round Bracket (Bronze)1
FLX-2RSR-20DB
Round square round bracket for 2 lights,
2-3/8" mount, 26" spacing
Bull horn
Pole set screws
FLX-3RSR-20DB
Round square round bracket for 3 lights,
2-3/8" mount, 26" spacing
Bull horn
Pole set screws
FLX-4RSR-20DB
Round square round bracket for 4 lights,
2-3/8" mount, 26" spacing
Bull horn
Pole set screws
Round Tenon Adapter (Bronze)1
FLX-3RPA-20DB Reducer for 3" OD round pole top to 2-3/8" light mount
Reducer
Pole set screws
FLX-4RPA-20DB Reducer for 4" OD round pole top to 2-3/8" light mount
Reducer
Pole set screws
Square Tenon Adapter (Bronze)1
FLX-4SPA-20DB Internal tenon adapter for 4" square pole top to 2-3/8" light mount Adapter
FLX-5SPA-20DB Internal tenon adapter for 5" square pole top to 2-3/8" light mount Adapter
FLX-6SPA-20DB Internal tenon adapter for 6" square pole top to 2-3/8" light mount Adapter
SafeSite® LED Floodlight - Mounting Options
Part Number Description Kit Includes
Safety Cable Kit
HZXSAFECBLS Safety cable Kit 2 Safety cables
Tenon Adapter1(Bronze)
FLX-1TPT-20DB Tenon pole topper, 2-3/8" mount
Tenon topper, pole set
screws, and mounting
hardware
Stanchion Mount Junction Box1(Grey)